Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) Attorney Docket No. 103513.59300US



12-17-2007

NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

TAPASEN	103468990	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Vikram JANARDHAN	Name: Insera Therapeutics LLC	
	Street Address: 1560 Arcola Avenue	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Sacramento	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	State: <u>California</u>	
Execution Date(s) December 2, 2007	State. Cambrila	
	Country: <u>United States</u> Zip: <u>95835</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
☐ Joint Research Agreement		
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		
11/859,272		
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Crowell & Moring LLP		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Intellectual Property Group	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
PO Box 14300	8. Payment Information	
Washington, DC 20004	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1002	
Phone Number: <u>202-624-2500</u>	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 202-628-8844		
Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number 05-1323	
	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: May Inne Achoful & Signature	December 11, 2007 Date	
Mary Anne Schofield, Registration No. 36,669	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
MAS/gtm (4745797_1)

12/12/2007 SZEWDIE1 00000048 11859272

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 020259 FRAME: 0910

U.S. Rights--Sole or Joint Attorney Docket No.: 103513.59300US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Insera Therapeutics LLC

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:		
DISTAL EMBOLIC PROTECTION	ON DEVICES WITH A VARIABLE THICKNESS MICE METHODS FOR THEIR USE	ROGUIDEWIRE AND
as set forth in his United States Pater	nt Application (check one):	
	ly herewith, 359,272, filed September 21, 2007, pplication, No.:, filed	
to any and all Letters Patent of the including any and all reissues or exte representatives and assigns to the fu	Application including any and all divisions or continu United States which may issue on any such applicansions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIG Il end of the term or terms for which any and all sulhave been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had	tion or for said invention, NEE, its successors, legal ach Letters Patent may be
	orizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and SIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance here	
	d covenants that he has the full and unencumbered r d that he has not executed and will not execute any d	··
representatives or assigns all informa will execute and deliver any papers, a lawful acts deemed necessary or des perfect title to said invention, to said Letters Patent which may be granted successors, or assigns or to assist se	nants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIG ation known to him relating to said invention or pater make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding irable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal reput application including divisions and continuations to therefor or thereon, including reissues or extension and ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives of the United States for said invention;	nt application and that he ngs and perform all other resentatives or assigns to hereof and to any and all as, in said ASSIGNEE, its
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	s the firm of CROWELL & MORING LLP , or any paper identification which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment.	•
Signature: Inventor:	Vike an Ambhayo.	12/2/2017 DATE

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 020259 FRAME: 0911

RECORDED: 12/11/2007